Product Specifications Model No.: DP-854374SH
  Seite 1 von 7
1. APPLICABILITY
This specification is applicable to DiVolta rechargeable Lithium Polymer battery, DP-854374SH.
2. GENERAL
2.01 Type designation  : DP-854374SH
2.02 Nominal voltage  : 3.7V (average voltage at 0.2C discharge)
2.03 Shape and dimension  : Refer to Drawing 1
2.04 Typical weight  : 83g ± 2g
2.05 Typical Capacity : 2000mAh at 0,2C (400mA)
2.06 Nominal Capacity : 1900mAh at 0,2C (400mA)
2.07 Charging Voltage : 4.20V ± 0.05V
2.08 Max. Charging Current : 4000mA
2.09 Charging Method : Constant current, constant voltage
2.09.1 Standard charge (0.5C) : 1000mA (constant current) charge to 4.20V,
then 4.2V (constant voltage) for 3.5hrs.
2.09.2 Fast charge (1C) : 2000mA (constant current) charge to 4.20V,
then 4.2V (constant voltage) for 3.0hrs.
2.10 Operating Temperature
:
Charging:
Discharging:
Storage:
0°C to 45°C
-20°C to 60°C
-20°C to 45°C
2.11 Maximum Continuous
Discharge Current
: 20000mA
2.12 Discharge cut-off Voltage : 2.75V
2.13 Cell Dimensions : Thickness:
Width:
Length:
  8.5mm ± 0.3mm
43.0mm ± 0.5mm
74.0mm ± 1mm
(not including tab length)
3. APPEARANCE
There shall be no dirt, scratch or deformation detrimental to practical service in
appearance.
4. TEST METHOD
 4.1 Electrical
  Voltmeter    : Digital Voltmeter with the precision of 1mV
           (internal resistance not less than 1 Meg ohm)
  Test temperature  : 25 ± 5 °C
  Relative Humidity  : 25% to 85%
Product Specifications Model No.: DP-854374SH
  Seite 2 von 7
5. Performance
5.1  Standard Charge
 The cell shall be charged at a constant current of 1000mA (0.5C) to 4.2V and then at constant
 voltage of 4.2V with a charging time of 3.5 hours.
5.2  Rated Capacity (0.2C):
 The capacity shall be measured at a discharge current of 400mA (0.2C) and a cut-off voltage
 of 2.75V after standard charge (section 5.1)
 1900mAh (minimum).
5.3  High Rate Discharge Capacity (1C):
 The capacity shall be measured at a discharge current of 2000mA (1C) and a cut-off voltage
 of 2.75V after standard charge (section 5.1)
 85% (minimum) of rated capacity.
5.4  Low Temperature Discharge Capacity (0°C):
 The capacity shall be measured at a discharge current of 400mA (0.2C) in an ambient
 temperature of 0°C ± 2°C and a cut-off voltage of 2.75V after standard charge (section 5.1)
 80% (minimum) of rated capacity.
5.5  Low Temperature Discharge Capacity (-10°C):
 The capacity shall be measured at a discharge current of 400mA (0.2C) in an ambient
 temperature of -10°C ± 2°C and a cut-off voltage of 2.75V after standard charge (section 5.1)
 70% (minimum) of rated capacity.
5.6  High Temperature Discharge Capacity (60°C):
 The capacity shall be measured at a discharge current of 400mA (0.2C) in an ambient
 temperature of 60°C ± 2°C and a cut-off voltage of 2.75V after standard charge (section 5.1)
 100% (minimum) of rated capacity.
5.7 Storage Characteristics (25°C)
 Capacity Retention:  85% (minimum) of Rated Capacity
 Capacity Recovery:  90% (minimum) of Rated Capacity